Bid Tabulation For: Construction of Waterline Improvements Phase 4
--

To Serve City of Alvin

Bid Opening Date: September 17, 2024
Bid Opening Location: City Secretary's Office
216 West Sealy Street

Alvin, TX 77511

Tabulation By: Tammy Endres
Tabulation Date: September 18, 2024

LJA Project No. E231-0110 Bid No. B-24-03 Alternate "B" Bid No. B-24-07

Bidder's Name: Total Bid Amount for Base Bid, Supplementary Bid,

Alternate "A" Bid, and Alternate "B" Bid Items:

1) MetroCity, LLC * \$2,629,848.00

2) Scohil Construction Services, LLC \$2,695,155.00

3) Texkota Enterprises, LLC \$2,859,663.60

4) ISJ Underground Utilities, LLC * \$3,461,627.50

Calendar Days - 210

JIMMY C. FLOWERS, JR.

127107

SONAL EN

09/20/2024

I, Jimmy Flowers, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

^{*}Mathematical Error

City of Water LJA P	Id Tabulation - Bid Opening, September 17, 2024 Ity of Alvin Iaterline Improvements - Phase 4 JA Project No. E231-0110 RN F-1386			MetroCity LLC 17410 County R Pearland, TX 77 281-978-3000		Scohil Constructi 18534 Mueschk Cypress, TX 774 281-952-8375 George Scoular	e Road 133	16535 Hollister St., Suite A Houston, TX 77066 281-962-0198 Dwayne Schroeder		ISJ Underground Utilities, LLC 526 South Pine Street Arcola, TX 77583 281-972-9097 UNIT TOTAL PRICE	
ITEM		EST.		UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE		TOTAL PRICE
NO.	DESCRIPTION DAGE DID LITEMS	QTY.	UNITS	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM
1	Mobilization (Not More than 5% of Overall Bid Amount), Including Obtaining Permits, Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Project Sign, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
2	12-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	800	LF	\$120.00	\$96,000.00	\$96.00	\$76,800.00	\$115.00	\$92,000.00	\$233.00	\$186,400.00
3	12-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18), Augered Construction, Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) as Shown on Plans All Depths, Complete in Place	1,000	LF	\$85.00	\$85,000.00	\$96.00	\$96,000.00	\$115.00	\$115,000.00	\$147.50	\$147,500.00
4	8-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	450	LF	\$119.00	\$53,550.00	\$60.00	\$27,000.00	\$85.00	\$38,250.00	\$242.50	\$109,125.00
5	8-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18), Augered Construction, Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) as Shown on Plans All Depths, Complete in Place	650	LF	\$64.00	\$41,600.00	\$60.00	\$39,000.00	\$85.00	\$55,250.00	\$80.50	\$52,325.00
	8-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Augered and Encased with 16-Inch Steel Casing (0.3125-Inch Thick), and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	185	LF	\$165.00	\$30,525.00	\$140.00	\$25,900.00	\$229.00	\$42,365.00	\$363.50	\$67,247.50
7	6-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	6,650	LF	\$58.00	\$385,700.00	\$56.00	\$372,400.00	\$58.00	\$385,700.00	\$70.00	\$465,500.00

Bid Ta	d Tabulation - Bid Opening, September 17, 2024 ity of Alvin aterline Improvements - Phase 4			1 '		Scohil Construction	on Services, LLC	Texkota Enterpris	es, LLC	ISJ Underground	Utilities, LLC
City of	f Alvin			17410 County R	oad 127	18534 Mueschk	e Road	16535 Hollister St	, Suite A	526 South Pine S	treet
Water	line Improvements - Phase 4			Pearland, TX 77	581	Cypress, TX 774	133	Houston, TX 7706	66	Arcola, TX 77583	
	roject No. E231-0110			281-978-3000		281-952-8375		281-962-0198		281-972-9097	
FRN F	•					George Scoular		Dwayne Schroede	er		
ITEM		EST.		UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM
	6-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18), Augered Construction, Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) as Shown on Plans All Depths, Complete in Place	7,200	LF	\$50.00	\$360,000.00	\$56.00	\$403,200.00	\$58.00	\$417,600.00	\$59.00	\$424,800.00
	6-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Augered and Encased with 12-Inch Steel Casing (0.3125-Inch Thick), and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	70	LF	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$115.00	\$8,050.00	\$177.00	\$12,390.00	\$253.00	\$17,710.00
	4-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	100	LF	\$59.00	\$5,900.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$58.50	\$5,850.00
	4-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18), Augered Construction, Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) as Shown on Plans All Depths, Complete in Place	350	LF	\$45.00	\$15,750.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$55.00	\$19,250.00	\$47.50	\$16,625.00
12	12-Inch Gate Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	10	EA	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$42,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,471.50	\$84,715.00
	8-Inch Gate Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	10	EA	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,572.50	\$45,725.00
14	6-Inch Gate Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	60	EA	\$1,900.00	\$114,000.00	\$1,960.00	\$117,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$3,874.50	\$232,470.00
15	4-Inch Gate Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$7,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,203.50	\$11,017.50
	Fire Hydrant Assembly, With Restrained Joints, 4- Foot Bury, Concrete Collar, Thrust Block, Complete in Place	41	EA	\$7,000.00	\$287,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$280,850.00	\$7,300.00	\$299,300.00	\$6,676.50	\$273,736.50

Bid Ta	bulation - Bid Opening, September 17, 2024			MetroCity LLC		Scohil Constructi	ion Services, LLC	Texkota Enterpris	es, LLC	ISJ Underground	Utilities, LLC
City of	Alvin			17410 County R	load 127	18534 Mueschk	e Road	16535 Hollister S	t., Suite A	526 South Pine S	treet
Water	ine Improvements - Phase 4			Pearland, TX 77	7581	Cypress, TX 77	433	Houston, TX 7706	66	Arcola, TX 77583	
LJA P	roject No. E231-0110			281-978-3000		281-952-8375		281-962-0198		281-972-9097	
FRN F	-1386					George Scoular		Dwayne Schroed	er		
ITEM		EST.		UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM
17	Extra Depth Bury for Fire Hydrant, Complete in Place	82	VF	\$94.00	\$7,708.00	\$150.00	\$12,300.00	\$200.00	\$16,400.00	\$50.00	\$4,100.00
18	Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant (Open Cut & Backfill), Complete in Place	20	EA	\$217.00	\$4,340.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
19	Cut and Plug Existing Waterline (Open cut & Backfill), Complete in Place	22	EA	\$611.00	\$13,442.00	\$1,450.00	\$31,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00
20	Close Existing Valve, Remove Box, Plug Valve Operator (Open cut & Backfill), Complete in Place.	35	EA	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$450.00	\$15,750.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00
	12-Inch Connection to 12-Inch Plugged Line, Including Removal of Existing Plug & Blow-Off Valve, Complete in Place.	1	EA	\$2,249.00	\$2,249.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,044.00	\$2,044.00
22	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$6,045.00	\$12,090.00	\$4,540.00	\$9,080.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,488.00	\$18,976.00
23	8" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$5,088.00	\$10,176.00	\$3,980.00	\$7,960.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,730.00	\$17,460.00
24	6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	7	EA	\$5,088.00	\$35,616.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$8,037.00	\$56,259.00
25	12-Inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug Of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$2,032.00	\$2,032.00	\$2,680.00	\$2,680.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,735.50	\$1,735.50
	8-Inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug Of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	9	EA	\$1,292.00		\$1,650.00	\$14,850.00		\$18,000.00	\$1,063.50	\$9,571.50
27	6-Inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug Of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	21	EA	\$906.00	\$19,026.00	\$1,250.00	\$26,250.00	\$1,700.00	\$35,700.00	\$706.50	\$14,836.50

Bid Ta	abulation - Bid Opening, September 17, 2024					Scohil Constructi	on Services, LLC	Texkota Enterpris	es, LLC	ISJ Underground	Utilities, LLC
City of				17410 County R	oad 127	18534 Mueschk	e Road	16535 Hollister St	t., Suite A	526 South Pine S	treet
1 -	line Improvements - Phase 4			Pearland, TX 77	581	Cypress, TX 774	433	Houston, TX 7706	66	Arcola, TX 77583	
	roject No. E231-0110			281-978-3000		281-952-8375		281-962-0198		281-972-9097	
FRN F	-					George Scoular		Dwayne Schroed	er		
ITEM		EST.		UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM
28	2.25-Inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug Of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	5	EA	\$319.00	\$1,595.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$358.00	\$1,790.00
29	1-Inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug Of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$10.50	\$10.50
30	Trench Safety System, Complete in Place	8,000	LF	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.01	\$80.00	\$0.10	\$800.00
31	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Single Service Connection (3/4-Inch to 1-Inch), Short Side, Including Field Location of Existing Meters, Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meters, (Open-Cut & Backfill), Turf Establishment and Surface Restoration as Req'd., Complete in Place	55	EA	\$700.00	\$38,500.00	\$550.00	\$30,250.00	\$800.00	\$44,000.00	\$979.50	\$53,872.50
32	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Single Service Connection (3/4-Inch to 1-Inch), Long Side, Auger Beneath Road, Including Field Location of Existing Meters, Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meters, (Open-Cut & Backfill), Turf Establishment and Surface Restoration as Req'd., Complete in Place	45	EA	\$900.00	\$40,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$51,750.00	\$950.00	\$42,750.00	\$1,035.50	\$46,597.50
33	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Double Service Connection (1-Inch), Short Side, Including Field Location of Existing Meters, Tap, Pipe, Valves, U-Branch, and Connection to Meters, (Open-Cut & Backfill), Turf Establishment and Surface Restoration as Req'd., Complete in Place	26	EA	\$800.00	\$20,800.00	\$650.00	\$16,900.00	\$900.00	\$23,400.00	\$1,255.00	\$32,630.00
34	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing DoubleService Connection (1-Inch), Long Side, Auger Beneath Road, Including Field Location of Existing Meters, Tap, Pipe, Valves, U-Branch, and Connection to Meters, (Open-Cut & Backfill), Turf Establishment and Surface Restoration as Req'd., Complete in Place	26	EA	\$1,300.00	\$33,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$35,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$28,600.00	\$1,972.00	\$51,272.00

City of Water	d Tabulation - Bid Opening, September 17, 2024 by of Alvin aterline Improvements - Phase 4 A Project No. E231-0110 by F-1386 EM			MetroCity LLC 17410 County R Pearland, TX 77 281-978-3000		Scohil Construction Services, LLC 18534 Mueschke Road Cypress, TX 77433 281-952-8375 George Scoular UNIT TOTAL PRICE		Texkota Enterpris 16535 Hollister St Houston, TX 7706 281-962-0198 Dwayne Schroede	t., Suite A 66	ISJ Underground Utilities, LLC 526 South Pine Street Arcola, TX 77583 281-972-9097 UNIT TOTAL PRICE	
NO.	DECODIDATION		LINUTO	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
35	DESCRIPTION Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Single Service Connection (1-1/2-Inch), Short Side, Including Field Location of Existing Meters, Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meters, (Open-Cut & Backfill), Turf Establishment and Surface Restoration as Req'd., Complete in Place	QTY. 5	EA EA	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,080.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,451.50	\$12,257.50
	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Single Service Connection (1-1/2-Inch), Long Side, Auger Beneath Road, Including Field Location of Existing Meters, Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meter, (Open-Cut & Backfill), Turf Establishment and Surface Restoration as Req'd., Complete in Place	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,980.00	\$9,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,680.00	\$13,400.00
	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Single Service Connection (2-Inch), Short Side, Including Field Location of Existing Meters, Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meter, (Open-Cut & Backfill), Turf Establishment and Surface Restoration as Req'd., Complete in Place	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,492.00	\$6,984.00
	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Single Service Connection (2-Inch), Long Side, Auger Beneath Road, Including Field Location of Existing Meters, Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meter, (Open-Cut & Backfill), Turf Establishment and Surface Restoration as Req'd., Complete in Place	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,783.00	\$7,566.00
39	Turf Establishment, Full Sodding, Complete in Place	8,600	SY	\$5.00	\$43,000.00	\$6.00	\$51,600.00	\$5.00	\$43,000.00	\$4.00	\$34,400.00
	Asphalt Surface Restoration, Including 8-Inch Thick Asphalt Base, Gr. 2, PG-64, Per TXDOT Item 292, and 2-Inch Thick HMHL Surface Coarse, Type "D" per TXDOT Item 340, Includes Saw-Cut and Removal of Existing Pavement, Complete in Place	300	SY	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$135.00	\$40,500.00		\$13,500.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00
	Concrete Surface Restoration, Per Detail, Includes Saw-Cut and Removal of Existing Concrete, Complete in Place	600	SY	\$130.00	\$78,000.00	\$155.00	\$93,000.00	\$85.00	\$51,000.00	\$100.00	\$60,000.00

Bid Ta	bulation - Bid Opening, September 17, 2024			MetroCity LLC		Scohil Constructi	on Services, LLC	Texkota Enterpris	es, LLC	ISJ Underground	Utilities, LLC
City o	Alvin			17410 County R	oad 127	18534 Mueschk	e Road	16535 Hollister S	t., Suite A	526 South Pine S	treet
Water	ine Improvements - Phase 4			Pearland, TX 77	581	Cypress, TX 77	433	Houston, TX 7706	66	Arcola, TX 77583	
	roject No. E231-0110			281-978-3000		281-952-8375		281-962-0198		281-972-9097	
FRN F	•					George Scoular		Dwayne Schroed	er		
ITEM		EST.		UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM
42	Surface Restoration, Unpaved Surface (Gravel or Shell), Complete in Place	50	SY	\$76.00	\$3,800.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
	Wheelchair Ramp Replacement, Per Detail, Includes Saw-Cut and Removal of Existing Concrete, Complete in Place	15	EA	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00
44	Remove and Replace Existing Sign, Complete in Place	35	EA	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00
45	Curb and Gutter Replacement, Per Detail, Includes Removal of Existing Concrete, Complete in Place	400	LF	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00
46	Traffic Control, as Necessary, Includes Acquiring Permits, Installation, Maintenance, & Removal of All Traffic Control Devices Required by Permit and as Shown on Project Plans, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	SWPPP, Curb Inlet Protection Barrier, Installed, Maintained, and Removed, Complete in Place	40	EA	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
48	SWPPP, Area Inlet Protection Barrier, Installed, Maintained, and Removed, Complete in Place	25	EA	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
	SWPPP, Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier, Installed, Maintained, and Removed, Complete in Place	1,000	LF	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
	SUB-TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS - ITEMS 1 - 49				\$2,130,577.00		\$2,217,155.00		\$2,205,685.00		\$2,840,059.00
	SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS										
	"Extra" Well Point Dewatering, Control of Ground Water and Surface Water, in Accordance with the Geotechnical Report and Specifications, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1,000	LF	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
	"Extra" Bedding and Backfill for Wet Sand Construction and Unsatisfactory Soil Conditions, in Accordance with the Geotechnical Report and Details on Plans, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1,000	LF	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
52	"Extra" Bank Sand, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	100	CY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00

Bid Ta	abulation - Bid Opening, September 17, 2024			MetroCity LLC		Scohil Constructi	on Services, LLC	Texkota Enterpris	ses, LLC	ISJ Underground	Utilities, LLC
City o				17410 County F	?oad 127	18534 Mueschk		16535 Hollister S		526 South Pine S	
1 -	line Improvements - Phase 4			Pearland, TX 77		Cypress, TX 774		Houston, TX 7706		Arcola, TX 77583	
	roject No. E231-0110			281-978-3000	001	281-952-8375	100	281-962-0198		281-972-9097	
	•			201-970-3000						201-972-9097	
FRN F	-1386					George Scoular		Dwayne Schroed	er		
ITEM		EST.		UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM
53	"Extra" Crushed Limestone Bedding, As Directed by the Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	50	CY	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
54	"Extra" Cement Stabilized Sand, 2.0 Sacks per Ton, As Directed by the Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	5	TON	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
55	"Extra" 4,000 PSI Structural Concrete, As Directed by the Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	25	CY	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
56	"Extra" Turf Establishment, Hydromulch Seeding, As Directed by the Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	0.5	AC	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00
57	"Extra" Reinforcing Steel, As Directed by the Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	250	LB	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
58	"Extra" Ductile Iron Fittings with Restraints, In Accordance with Details on Plans, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	TON	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
	"Extra" Offset of proposed line to avoid sanitary and storm sewer facilities not shown on Plans and Not Marked in Field, In Accordance with Details on Plans, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
60	"Extra" Repair of Existing Sanitary Sewer Not Shown on Plans and Not Marked in the Field, in Accordance with City's Standards, As Directed by Owner Representative, Complete in Place	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
	Remove Existing 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer and Replace with 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pressure Rated Pipe (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Fernco Shielded Couplings, Fully Encased with Cement Stabilized Sand, Including Saw-Cut of Existing Pavement as Applicable, Cement Stabilized Sand Backfill, and Surface Restoration, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	50	LF	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00

Bid Ta	bulation - Bid Opening, September 17, 2024			MetroCity LLC		Scohil Constructi	on Services, LLC	Texkota Enterpris	es. LLC	ISJ Underground	Utilities, LLC
City of				17410 County F	?oad 127	18534 Mueschk		16535 Hollister S		526 South Pine S	
1 -	line Improvements - Phase 4			Pearland, TX 77		Cypress, TX 774		Houston, TX 7706		Arcola, TX 77583	
	-			281-978-3000	301	281-952-8375	+00	281-962-0198		281-972-9097	
	roject No. E231-0110			201-970-3000						201-972-9097	
FRN F	-1386					George Scoular		Dwayne Schroed	er		
ITEM		EST.		UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM
62	Remove Existing 6-Inch Sanitary Sewer and	50	LF	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
	Replace with 6-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pressure Rated										
	Pipe (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Fernco										
	Shielded Couplings, Fully Encased with Cement										
	Stabilized Sand, Including Saw-Cut of Existing										
	Pavement as Applicable, Cement Stabilized Sand										
	Backfill, and Surface Restoration, As Directed by										
	Owner's Representative, Complete in Place									4	
63	Construct Fire Service Connection (6-Inch), Auger	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Beneath Road if Required, Including Field Location										
	of Existing Fire Service, Pipe, Valves, Bends,										
	Connection to Fire Service, and Cut, Plug, & Abandon Existing Fire Line, (Open-Cut & Backfill),										
	Turf Establishment and Surface Restoration as										
	Req'd, Complete in Place										
64	Cut in 8-Inch x 8-Inch Tee, Remove Section of	2	EA	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
04	Existing 8-Inch Waterline, Connect to Existing 8-			ψο,οσο.σσ	Ψ12,000.00	ψο,σσσ.σσ	Ψ12,000.00	ψο,σσσ.σσ	Ψ12,000.00	ψο,σσσ.σσ	Ψ12,000.00
	Inch Waterline on Both Sides, Including Valve										
	Closures for Line Isolation, Joint Restraint (as										
	necessary), Accessories, Complete in Place										
65	Cut in 6-Inch x 6-Inch Tee, Remove Section of	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
	Existing 6-Inch Waterline, Connect to Existing 6-										
	Inch Waterline on Both Sides, Including Valve										
	Closures for Line Isolation, Joint Restraint (as										
	necessary), Accessories, Complete in Place										
66	8" Insertion Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box,	1	EA	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00
	Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories,										
	Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's										
	Representative, Complete in Place										
67	6" Insertion Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box,	1	EA	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00
	Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories,										
	Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's										
	Representative, Complete in Place										

	abulation - Bid Opening, September 17, 2024			MetroCity LLC	200d 127	Scohil Construction Services 18534 Mueschke Road		Texkota Enterprises, LLC 16535 Hollister St., Suite A		ISJ Underground 526 South Pine S	
City of				17410 County R Pearland, TX 77		Cypress, TX 774		Houston, TX 7706		Arcola, TX 77583	
	line Improvements - Phase 4			281-978-3000	361	281-952-8375	+33	281-962-0198		281-972-9097	
	roject No. E231-0110			201-970-3000						201-972-9097	
FRN F	-1386					George Scoular		Dwayne Schroede	er		
ITEM		EST.		UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM
68	Supply and Install DFW Meter Box with LLDPE Body and HDPE Lid, Including Accessories, and All Appurtenances, in Accordance with Details on Plans, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	40	EA	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
	SUB-TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS - ITEMS 50	- 68			\$101,700.00		\$96,300.00		\$101,800.00		\$111,000.00
	ALTERNATE "A" BID ITEMS										
69	8-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	50	LF	\$88.00	\$4,400.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$135.50	\$6,775.00
	8-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18), Augered Construction, Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) as Shown on Plans All Depths, Complete in Place	200	LF	\$68.00	\$13,600.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$79.00	\$15,800.00
	6-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	500	LF	\$64.00	\$32,000.00	\$56.00	\$28,000.00	\$56.00	\$28,000.00	\$72.50	\$36,250.00
	6-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18), Augered Construction, Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) as Shown on Plans All Depths, Complete in Place	850	LF	\$48.00	\$40,800.00	\$56.00	\$47,600.00	\$56.00	\$47,600.00	\$50.00	\$42,500.00
	8-Inch Gate Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$2,567.00	\$5,134.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,710.00	\$9,420.00
74	6-Inch Gate Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	3	EA	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00	\$1,960.00	\$5,880.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,915.50	\$8,746.50

City of Water LJA P	tid Tabulation - Bid Opening, September 17, 2024 Eity of Alvin Vaterline Improvements - Phase 4 JA Project No. E231-0110 RN F-1386			MetroCity LLC 17410 County Road 127 Pearland, TX 77581 281-978-3000		Scohil Construction 18534 Mueschko Cypress, TX 774 281-952-8375 George Scoular	e Road 133	Texkota Enterpris 16535 Hollister St Houston, TX 7706 281-962-0198 Dwayne Schroede	, Suite A 66		
ITEM		EST.		UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE		TOTAL PRICE
NO. 75	DESCRIPTION Fire Hydrant Assembly, With Restrained Joints, 4-	QTY.	UNITS	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM		PER ITEM
75	Foot Bury, Concrete Collar, Thrust Block, Complete in Place	3	EA	\$7,514.00	\$22,542.00	\$6,850.00	\$20,550.00	\$7,300.00	\$21,900.00	\$16,589.00	\$49,767.00
76	Extra Depth Bury for Fire Hydrant, Complete in Place	6	VF	\$213.00	\$1,278.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
77	Cut and Plug Existing Waterline (Open cut & Backfill), Complete in Place	3	EA	\$646.00	\$1,938.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
78	Close Existing Valve, Remove Box, Plug Valve Operator (Open cut & Backfill), Complete in Place.	7	EA	\$112.00	\$784.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
79	6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$5,269.00	\$5,269.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$15,296.00	\$15,296.00
80	8-Inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug Of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$1,395.00	\$1,395.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,029.00	\$1,029.00
81	6-Inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug Of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,346.50	\$2,693.00
82	Trench Safety System, Complete in Place	550	LF	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$0.01	\$5.50	\$0.10	\$55.00
83	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Single Service Connection (3/4-Inch to 1-Inch), Short Side, Including Field Location of Existing Meters, Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meters, (Open-Cut & Backfill), Turf Establishment and Surface Restoration as Req'd., Complete in Place	7	EA	\$774.00	\$5,418.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00		\$5,600.00	\$932.50	\$6,527.50
84	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Single Service Connection (3/4-Inch to 1-Inch), Long Side, Auger Beneath Road, Including Field Location of Existing Meters, Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meters, (Open-Cut & Backfill), Turf Establishment and Surface Restoration as Req'd., Complete in Place	12	EA	\$1,015.00	\$12,180.00	\$1,150.00	\$13,800.00	\$950.00	\$11,400.00	\$983.50	\$11,802.00

Bid Ta	abulation - Bid Opening, September 17, 2024			· ·		Scohil Constructi	on Services, LLC	Texkota Enterpris	es, LLC	ISJ Underground	Utilities, LLC
City of	f Alvin			17410 County F	Road 127	18534 Mueschk	e Road	16535 Hollister St	t., Suite A	526 South Pine S	treet
Water	line Improvements - Phase 4			Pearland, TX 77	7581	Cypress, TX 774	433	Houston, TX 7706	36	Arcola, TX 77583	
LJA P	roject No. E231-0110			281-978-3000		281-952-8375		281-962-0198		281-972-9097	
FRN F	r-1386					George Scoular		Dwayne Schroede	er		
ITEM		EST.		UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM
85	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Double Service Connection (1-Inch), Short Side, Including Field Location of Existing Meters, Tap, Pipe, Valves, U-Branch, and Connection to Meters, (Open-Cut & Backfill), Turf Establishment and Surface Restoration as Req'd., Complete in Place	5	EA	\$896.00	\$4,480.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,291.00	\$6,455.00
86	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing DoubleService Connection (1-Inch), Long Side, Auger Beneath Road, Including Field Location of Existing Meters, Tap, Pipe, Valves, U-Branch, and Connection to Meters, (Open-Cut & Backfill), Turf Establishment and Surface Restoration as Req'd., Complete in Place	6	EA	\$1,470.00	\$8,820.00	\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,895.50	\$11,373.00
87	Turf Establishment, Full Sodding, Complete in Place	615	SY	\$7.00	\$4,305.00	\$6.00	\$3,690.00	\$5.00	\$3,075.00	\$4.00	\$2,460.00
	SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE "A" BID ITEMS - ITEMS	69 - 87			\$172,993.00		\$170,220.00		\$172,380.50		\$230,149.00
	ALTERNATE "B" BID ITEMS										
88	8-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	810	LF	\$60.00	\$48,600.00	\$60.00	\$48,600.00	\$138.00	\$111,780.00	\$63.00	\$51,030.00
89	8-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18), Augered Construction, Including Sections of Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) as Shown on Plans All Depths, Complete in Place	725	LF	\$66.00	\$47,850.00	\$60.00	\$43,500.00	\$138.00	\$100,050.00	\$63.50	\$46,037.50
90	8-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Augered and Encased with 16-Inch Steel Casing (0.3125-Inch Thick), and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	60	LF	\$187.00	\$11,220.00	\$135.00	\$8,100.00	\$236.00	\$14,160.00	\$395.00	\$23,700.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, September 17, 2024				MetroCity LLC		Scohil Construction Services, LLC		Texkota Enterprises, LLC		ISJ Underground Utilities, LLC	
City of Alvin				17410 County R	oad 127	18534 Mueschke Road		16535 Hollister St., Suite A		526 South Pine Street	
Waterline Improvements - Phase 4								Houston, TX 77066		Arcola, TX 77583	
LJA Project No. E231-0110				·		281-952-8375		281-962-0198		281-972-9097	
-								Dwayne Schroeder		201-372-3037	
FRN F-1386					George Scoular	Dwayne Schloe		eı			
ITEM		EST.		UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM
91	Remove Existing Waterline, 8-Inch, All Depths, Including Cut and Plug of Existing Line as Necessary for Removal, as Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1,500	LF	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00
	Remove Existing Waterline, 6-Inch, All Depths, Including Cut and Plug of Existing Line as Necessary for Removal, as Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	50	LF	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
	8-Inch Gate Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	5	EA	\$2,530.00	\$12,650.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00		\$11,000.00	\$5,950.50	\$29,752.50
	Fire Hydrant Assembly, With Restrained Joints, 4- Foot Bury, Concrete Collar, Thrust Block, Complete in Place	6	EA	\$7,860.00	\$47,160.00	\$6,850.00	\$41,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$46,200.00	\$12,833.00	\$76,998.00
	Extra Depth Bury for Fire Hydrant, Complete in Place	12	VF	\$149.00	\$1,788.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$360.00
96	Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant (Open Cut & Backfill), Complete in Place	3	EA	\$227.00	\$681.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
	Cut and Plug Existing Waterline (Open cut & Backfill), Complete in Place	2	EA	\$1,121.00	\$2,242.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
98	Close Existing Valve, Remove Box, Plug Valve Operator (Open cut & Backfill), Complete in Place.	3	EA	\$103.00	\$309.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
	Cut in 8-Inch x 8-Inch Tee, Remove Section of Existing 8-Inch Waterline, Connect to Existing 8-Inch Waterline on Both Sides, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$1,414.00	\$1,414.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
	8-Inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug Of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$1,414.00	\$1,414.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,532.50	\$2,532.50
	6-Inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug Of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$1,085.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,163.00	\$1,163.00
102	Trench Safety System, Complete in Place	810	LF	\$1.00	\$810.00	\$1.00	\$810.00	\$0.01	\$8.10	\$0.10	\$81.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, September 17, 2024				MetroCity LLC		Scohil Construction Services, LLC		Texkota Enterprises, LLC		ISJ Underground Utilities, LLC	
City of Alvin				17410 County R	oad 127	18534 Mueschke Road		16535 Hollister St., Suite A		526 South Pine Street	
Waterline Improvements - Phase 4 LJA Project No. E231-0110				· ·		Cypress, TX 77433		Houston, TX 77066		Arcola, TX 77583	
				281-978-3000	001	281-952-8375		281-962-0198		281-972-9097	
1				201-970-3000						201-312-3031	
FRN F-1386					George Scoular		Dwayne Schroeder				
ITEM		EST.		UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM
103	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Single Service Connection (1-Inch), Short Side, Including Field Location of Existing Meters, Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meters, (Open-Cut & Backfill), Turf Establishment and Surface Restoration as Req'd., Complete in Place	3	EA	\$876.00		\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$949.00	\$2,847.00
104	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Single Service Connection (1.5-Inch), Short Side, Including Field Location of Existing Meters, Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meters, (Open-Cut & Backfill), Turf Establishment and Surface Restoration as Req'd., Complete in Place	4	EA	\$1,428.00	\$5,712.00	\$1,280.00	\$5,120.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,729.50	\$6,918.00
105	Construct Fire Service Connection (6-Inch), Including Field Location of Existing Fire Service, Pipe, Valves, Bends, Connection to Fire Service, and Cut, Plug, & Abandon Existing Fire Line, (Open- Cut & Backfill), Turf Establishment and Surface Restoration as Req'd, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$2,413.00	\$4,826.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
106	Turf Establishment, Full Sodding, Complete in Place	900	SY	\$7.00	\$6,300.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00
107	Asphalt Surface Restoration, Including 8-Inch Thick Asphalt Base, Gr. 2, PG-64, Per TXDOT Item 292, and 2-Inch Thick HMHL Surface Coarse, Type "D" per TXDOT Item 340, Includes Saw-Cut and Removal of Existing Pavement, Complete in Place	50	SY	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
108	Concrete Surface Restoration, Per Detail, Includes Saw-Cut and Removal of Existing Concrete, Complete in Place	50	SY	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$155.00	\$7,750.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
109	Traffic Control, as Necessary, Includes Acquiring Permits, Installation, Maintenance, & Removal of All Traffic Control Devices Required by Permit and as Shown on Project Plans, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$4,439.00	\$4,439.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
-	SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE "B" BID ITEMS - ITEMS 88 - 109				\$224,578.00		\$211,480.00		\$379,798.10		\$280,419.50

Did T	shulation Bid Opening Contember 47 2024			MetroCity LLC		Scobil Construct	ion Services II C	Teykota Enterpris	ses II C	IS I Underground	I I I tilities I I C	
3, 11, 11					•		Scohil Construction Services, LLC		Texkota Enterprises, LLC		ISJ Underground Utilities, LLC	
'					,		18534 Mueschke Road		16535 Hollister St., Suite A		526 South Pine Street	
Water	line Improvements - Phase 4			Pearland, TX 77581		Cypress, TX 77433		Houston, TX 77066		Arcola, TX 77583		
LJA P	roject No. E231-0110			281-978-3000		281-952-8375		281-962-0198		281-972-9097		
FRN F-1386					George Scoular		Dwayne Schroeder					
111111111111111111111111111111111111111							-					
ITEM		EST.		UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	TOTAL PRICE	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNITS	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	PRICE	PER ITEM	
	SUMMARY OF BID		•									
	BASE BID ITEMS	ITEMS '	1 - 49		\$2,130,577.00	_	\$2,217,155.00	_	\$2,205,685.00	_	\$2,840,059.00	
	SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS	ITEMS !	50 - 68		\$101,700.00	_	\$96,300.00		\$101,800.00	_	\$111,000.00	
	ALTERNATE "A" BID ITEMS	ITEMS 6	69 - 87		\$172,993.00	_	\$170,220.00		\$172,380.50	_	\$230,149.00	
	ALTERNATE "B" BID ITEMS	ITEMS 8	38 - 109	\$224,578.00		\$211,480.00		\$379,798.10		_	\$280,419.50	
	TOTAL BASE BID AND SUPPLEMENTARY	ITEMS ²	1 - 68		\$2,232,277.00		\$2,313,455.00		\$2,307,485.00		\$2,951,059.00	
	BID ITEMS	11 LIVIS	1 - 00		ΨΖ,Ζ3Ζ,Ζ11.00	-	Ψ2,313,433.00		Ψ2,307,403.00	_	Ψ2,331,033.00	
												
	TOTAL BASE BID, SUPPLEMENTARY BID,	ITEMS 1	1 - 109		\$2,629,848.00	-	\$2,695,155.00		\$2,859,663.60	_	\$3,461,627.50	
	ALTERNATE "A", AND ALTERNATE "B"											

BID ITEMS